
IN THE PRESENCE OF

DR. R. VIDHYA
PROFESSOR & DIRECTOR, IRS

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

DR. C. UDHAYAKUMAR
PROFESSOR & PRESIDENT, SGE

DR. B. DIVYA PRIYA
ASST. PROFESSOR & TREASURER, SGE

DR. S. KANMANI
PROFESSOR & HEAD 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

Institute of
Remote
Sensing

Society of
Geoinformatics
Engineers

Anna University
chennai - 600 025

CHIEF GUEST
MR. GUDDANTI VARUNA KUMAR

ADDITIONAL SURVEYOR GENERAL

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF GEO-INFORMATICS SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SURVEY OF INDIA, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA

WE CORDIALLY INVITE YOU TO THE

Inaugural Ceremony
AN INTER COLLEGE TECHNICAL SYMPOSIUM

OF

GEOHORIZON’25
AND THE CELEBRATION OF

NATIONAL SURVEY DAY
18TH APRIL, 2025 | 09.30 AM | VIVEKANANDA AUDITORIUM

ON

GUEST OF HONOUR
MR. RAJAN AIYER 

MANAGING DIRECTOR COUNTRY HEAD, 
TRIMBLE INC.

DR. J. PRAKASH 
REGISTRAR, ANNA UNIVERSITY,

CHENNAI -600 025

PRESIDED BY



AGENDA
Thamizh Thai Vaazhthu

Welcome Address
Dr. C. Udhayakumar, President, SGE

Lighting of Kuthuvilakku

About CEG, IRS, SGE and Geohorizon
Ms. R. Raji, General Secretary, SGE

Felicitation Address
Dr. R. Vidhya, Professor & Director, IRS, DCE

Special Address
Dr. S. Kanmani, Professor & Head, DCE

Presidential Address
Dr. J. Prakash, Registrar, Anna University, Chennai 

Introduction to Keynote Speaker
Dr. B. Divya Priya, Treasurer, SGE

Keynote Address
Mr. Rajan Aiyer, Managing Director Country Head,
Trimble Inc.

Introduction to Chief Guest
Dr. B. Divya Priya, Treasurer, SGE

Inaugural Address
Mr. Guddanti Varuna Kumar, Additional Surveyor
General, National Institute of Geo-Informatics
Science and Technology, Survey of India,
Hyderabad, Telangana

Launch of SGE’s annual Magazine - SPATIA’25

CEG IRS Geospatial Mapathon
Result Announcement

Vote of Thanks
Mr. L. Rishi Ganesh, General Secretary, SGE

National Anthem

9.30 AM

9.35 AM

9.45 AM

10.00 AM

10.10 AM

10.20 AM

10.30 AM

10.35 AM

11.35 AM

11.40 AM

10.55 AM

11.00 AM

9.50 AM

11.25 AM

11.30 AM


