





WE CORDIALLY INVITE YOU TO THE

Inaugural Geremony

AN INTER COLLEGE TECHNICAL SYMPOSIUM

GEOHORIZON'25

AND THE CELEBRATION OF

NATIONAL SURVEY DAY

18TH APRIL, 2025 | 09.30 AM | VIVEKANANDA AUDITORIUM

CHIEF GUEST

Mr. Guddanti Varuna Kumar

ADDITIONAL SURVEYOR GENERAL NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF GEO-INFORMATICS SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Survey of India, Hyderabad, Telangana

GUEST OF HONOUR

MR. RAJAN AIYER

Managing Director Country Head. TRIMBLE INC.

PRESIDED BY

Dr. J. Prakash

REGISTRAR, ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI -600 025

In the Presence of

DR. S. KANMANI

PROFESSOR & HEAD DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

Dr. C. UDHAYAKUMAR

PROFESSOR & PRESIDENT, SGE

Dr. R. VIDHYA

Professor & Director, IRS DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

DR. B. DIVYA PRI ASST. PROFESSOR & TREASURER, SGE

AGENDA

9.30 AM	Thamizh Thai Vaazhthu
9.35 AM	Welcome Address Dr. C. Udhayakumar, President, SGE
9.45 AM	Lighting of Kuthuvilakku
9.50 AM	About CEG, IRS, SGE and Geohorizon Ms. R. Raji, General Secretary, SGE
10.00 AM	Felicitation Address Dr. R. Vidhya, Professor & Director, IRS, DCE
10.10 AM	Special Address Dr. S. Kanmani, Professor & Head, DCE
10.20 AM	Presidential Address Dr. J. Prakash, Registrar, Anna University, Chenna
10.30 AM	Introduction to Keynote Speaker Dr. B. Divya Priya, Treasurer, SGE
10.35 AM	Keynote Address Mr. Rajan Aiyer, Managing Director Country Head, Trimble Inc.
10.55 AM	Introduction to Chief Guest Dr. B. Divya Priya, Treasurer, SGE
11.00 AM	Inaugural Address Mr. Guddanti Varuna Kumar, Additional Surveyor General, National Institute of Geo-Informatics Science and Technology, Survey of India, Hyderabad, Telangana
11.25 AM	Launch of SGE's annual Magazine - SPATIA'25
11.30 AM	CEG IRS Geospatial Mapathon Result Announcement
11.35 AM	Vote of Thanks Mr. L. Rishi Ganesh, General Secretary, SGE
11.40 AM	National Anthem